
timetable
to be

leg run run 50 52 54

GELDERLAND

10 APELDOORN # Ominsportcentrum 0.0 0.0 9.8 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

10 Zutphenstraat : 0.4 0.4 9.4 00:00:27 00:00:26 00:00:25

11 Deventerstraat # 0.8 1.2 8.6 00:01:28 00:01:24 00:01:21

13 Noorderlaan ; 0.9 2.1 7.7 00:02:36 00:02:30 00:02:24

12 Kanaal Noord ; 0.3 2.4 7.4 00:02:57 00:02:50 00:02:43

11 Edisonlaan : 1.4 3.8 6.0 00:04:31 00:04:21 00:04:11

11 Boerhaavestraat : 0.5 4.3 5.5 00:05:05 00:04:53 00:04:42

13 Generaal Van Heutszlaan # 0.5 4.8 5.0 00:05:43 00:05:30 00:05:17

15 Generaal Van Swietenlaan ; 1.1 5.9 3.9 00:07:06 00:06:50 00:06:35

15 Kerklaan ; 0.4 6.3 3.5 00:07:33 00:07:16 00:07:00

17 Grote Kerk # Soerenseweg 0.7 7.0 2.8 00:08:27 00:08:07 00:07:49

19 Jachtlaan ; 1.2 8.2 1.6 00:09:58 00:09:34 00:09:13

18 Loolaan ; 1.0 9.2 0.6 00:11:05 00:10:39 00:10:16

18 APELDOORN # Loolaan 0.6 9.8 0.0 00:11:46 00:11:18 00:10:53

NOTES:

First rider start: about 13.45

Last rider finish: about 17.15 

Split time: 

Distance
Elevation km / h

km 4.8 - Generaal Van Heutszlaan

Stage

01
timetable

APELDOORN - APELDOORN
ITT

km 9.8

06.05.2016 Friday


